AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
ANTHONY THEKKEK, DBA BURLINGAME HACIENDA

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this __ day of
, 20 , by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO,
hereinafter called "County," and ANTHONY THEKKEK, DBA BURLINGAME
HACIENDA, hereinafter called "Contractor”,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may
contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for
County or any Department thereof;

WHEREAS, on December 14, 2004 the Board of Supervisors approved an
Agreement with Anthony Thekkek, dba Burlingame Hacienda for the purpose of
performing professional services, and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement and clarify that Original
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS:
1. Paragraph 3. Payments, is deleted and replaced to read as follows:
3. Payments.
In consideration of the services provided by contractor in accordance with all
terms, conditions and specifications set forth herein and in Exhibit "A", County
shall make payment to Contractor based on the rates and in the manner
specified in Exhibit "B." The County reserves the right to withhold payment if the
County determines that the quantity or quality of the work performed is
unacceptable. In no event shall the County’s total fiscal obligation under this
contract exceed ONE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS
($190,065).

2. Paragraph 12. Non-Discrimination is hereby deleted and replace with the

following:

12. Non-Discrimination and Other Requirements

A. Section 504 applies only to Contractors who are providing services to
members of the public. Contractor shall comply with § 504 of the
Rehabilitation Act of 1973, which provides that no otherwise qualified
handicapped individual shall, solely by reason of a disability, be excluded
from the participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to
discrimination in the performance of this Agreement.




B. General non-discrimination. No person shall, on the grounds of race, color,
religion, ancestry, gender, age (over 40), national origin, medical condition
(cancer), physical or mental disability, sexual orientation, pregnancy,
childbirth or related medical condition, marital status, or political affiliation be
denied any benefits or subject to discrimination under this Agreement.

C. Equal employment opportunity. Contractor shall ensure equal employment
opportunity based on objective standards of recruitment, classification,
selection, promotion, compensation, performance evaluation, and
management relations for all employees under this Agreement.
Contractor's equal employment policies shall be made available to County
of San Mateo upon request.

D. Violation of Non-discrimination provisions. Violation of the non-
discrimination provisions of this Agreement shall be considered a breach of
this Agreement and subject the Contractor to penalties, to be determined by
the County Manager, including but not limited to i

i) termination of this Agreement;
i) disqualification of the Contractor from bidding on or being awarded a
County contract for a period of up to 3 years;
iii) liquidated damages of $2,500 per violation;
iv) imposition of other appropriate contractual and civil remedies and
sanctions, as determined by the County Manager.

To effectuate the provisions of this section, the County Manager shall have the
authority to examine Contractor's employment records of Patient Service
Technicians providing on-site services under this Agreement with respect to
compliance with this paragraph and/or to set off all or any portion of the amount
described in this paragraph against amounts due to Contractor under the
Contract or any other Contract between Contractor and County.

Contractor shall report to the County Manager the filing by any Contractor
phlebotomist providing on-site phlebotomy services in County’s facilities in any
court of any complaint of discrimination or the filing by any Contractor
phlebotomist providing on-site phlebotomy services in County’s facilities of any
and all charges with the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, the Fair
Employment and Housing Commission or any other entity charged with the
investigation of allegations within 30 days of such filing, provided that within such
30 days such entity has not notified Contractor that such charges are dismissed
or otherwise unfounded. Such notification shall include the name of the
complainant, a copy of such complaint, and a description of the circumstance.
Contractor shall provide County with a copy of their response to the Complaint
when filed.

E. Compliance with Equal Benefits Ordinance. With respect to the provision of



employee benefits, Contractor shall comply with the County Ordinance
which prohibits contractors from discriminating in the provision of employee
benefits between an employee with a domestic partner and an employee
with a spouse.

F. The Contractor shall comply fully with the non-discrimination requirements
required by 41 CFR 60-741.5(a), which is incorporated herein as if fully set
forth.

G. Compliance with Contractor Employee Jury Service Ordinance. Contractor
shall comply with the County Ordinance with respect to provision of jury
duty pay to employees and have and adhere to a written policy that
provides that its employees shall receive from the contractor, on an annual
basis, no less than five days of regular pay for actual jury service in San
Mateo County. The policy may provide that employees deposit any fees
received for such jury service with the contractor or that the contractor
deduct from the employees regular pay the fees received for jury service.

3. Exhibit A is hereby deleted and replaced with the Exhibit A attached hereto.
4. Exhibit B is hereby deleted and replaced with the Exhibit B attached heretd.

5. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated December 14, 2004
between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized
representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
By:

. Rose Jacobs Gibson, President
Board of Supervisors

Date:

ATTEST:

By:
Clerk of Said Board

ANTHONY THEKKEK
BA BURLINGAME HACIENDA e

H e
J P T

o i \
o, I { > 4284 :
y £ b Y gy IV
1 A AAR AT i o i
. ;

T o ey fr

Contractor’s Signature

AT
I~1 9V 1A

bitie?
[

Date:




ANTHONY THEKKEK DBA BURLINGAME HACIENDA
FY 2004 - 2007
Exhibit A

In consideration of the payments set forth in Exhibit B, Contractor shall provide the
following services:

I. Description of Services to be Performed by Contractor

In addition to the services required by license, Contractor shall provide under
the general supervision of the department, services described below in a
manner consistent with the terms and provisions of this Agreement.

Contractor shall operate a licensed residential care home in compliance with the
State of California Community Care Licensing standards for County clients
referred by County Mental Health Services for supplemental services. County
shall assess and pre-approve clients for supplemental payment. No approvals
will be made prior to evaluation of the client by Resource Management.

A. STEP DOWN SERVICES

Contractor shall receive a “step down” rate for clients receiving basic services
provided by a licensed residential care facility, identified in Title 22, Division
6, Chapters 6 and 8, Community Care Licensing Policies and Procedures.
“Step down” services shall be provided for those clients who do not require
“augmented services”.

B. AUGMENTED SERVICES

In addition to the basic services provided to “step down” clients contractor
shall provide the following additional services to clients who are assessed to
need “augmented services”:

1. Behavioral interventions, such as redirection or group meetings with client
and case manager, for clients who consistently exhibit behavior problems
such as altercations with peers, non-compliance with house rules and / or
disruptive behaviors that impact other clients in the home.

2. Provide assistance to clients who need additional support around
personal hygiene and toileting issues.

3. Provide the support needed to assist client in managing his/her basic
needs and handling of the day to day routine. Assist in teaching clients to
use public transportation, understand their medications, and to develop
skills such as budgeting and managing money, shopping and doing
laundry.

BOS Exhibit A & B Template — Page 1



4. Provide individualized special diets and/or meals to clients.

[I. Administrative Requirements

A

Facility Administrator must arrange for, and provide documentation of, ten
(10) hours of continuing education or training per employee, per year, above
and beyond what is required by Community Care Licensing. Trainings
provided by Resource Management throughout the year may be used for
this purpose, as well as outside trainings.

. Contractor shall maintain individual client records in accordance with County

and state requirements. Allow County and staff access to the facility, to the
extent authorized by law, for client assessment, monitoring, record review,
and consultation.

Contractor shall participate in County’s Management Information System.
Supply needed documentation and information to the Mental Health
Services Program Office in a timely manner.

Contractor shall participate in required monthly supplemental services
meetings and trainings as set up by Resource Management. Additional
continuing education or other training may not be substituted for the monthly
meetings.

Contractor shall notify and submit a copy of any licensing report noting a
deficiency issued by licensing agency to Resource Management within forty-
eight (48) hours from date received. Failure to comply with this provision will
result in suspension of payment.

. Contractor shall retain and show proof of a bond issued by a surety company

in accordance with Community Care Licensing’s regulations for a licensee
who may be entrusted with care and/or control of client's cash resources.

. Paragraph 12 of the Agreement notwithstanding, Contractor shall maintain

medical records required by the California Code of Regulations.
Notwithstanding the foregoing, Contractor shall maintain beneficiary medical
and/or clinical records for a period of seven (7) years, except that the
records of persons under age eighteen (18) at the time of treatment shall be
maintained: a) until one (1) year beyond the person's eighteenth (18™)
birthday or b) for a period of seven (7) years beyond the date of discharge,
whichever is later.

H. Administering Satisfaction Surveys

BOS Exhibit A & B Template — Page 2



Contractor shall facilitate the administration of all survey instruments as
directed by the County Mental Health Services Division, including
outcomes and satisfaction measurement instruments.

|. Contractor shall submit a copy of any licensing report issued by a licensing
agency to County Mental Health Division Adult Services Deputy Director
within 10 business days of Contractor’s receipt of any such licensing
report.

GOALS AND OBJECTIVES
GOAL 1: Clients shall be satisfied with services provided.

OBJECTIVE 1:  Atleast ninety percent (90%) of clients shall rate services
as satisfactory.

BOS Exhibit A & B Template — Page 3



ANTHONY THEKKEK DBA BURLINGAME HACIENDA
FY 2004 — 2007
Exhibit B

In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in Exhibit A, County shall
pay Contractor based on the following fee schedule:

l. Payments

In full consideration of the services provided by Contractor and subject to the
provisions of Paragraph 3. ("Payments") of this Agreement, County shall pay
Contractor in the manner described below, except that any and all payments
shall be subject to the conditions contained in this Agreement.

A. County shall pay Contractor for up to a maximum of seventeen (17) beds
per month according to the following rates of payment:

1.

For the first (1%') year of the contract term (July 1, 2004 through June
30, 2005), County shall pay Contractor at the daily bed rate of THREE
DOLLARS AND FORTY-NINE CENTS ($3.49) for Step Down services
and THIRTEEN DOLLARS AND NINE CENTS ($13.09) for
Augmented services.

. For the second (2"%) year of the contract term (July 1, 2005 through

June 30, 2006), County shall pay Contractor at the daily bed rate of
THREE DOLLARS AND FORTY-NINE CENTS ($3.49) for Step Down
services and THIRTEEN DOLLARS AND NINE CENTS ($13.09) for
Augmented services.

. For the third (3") year of the contract term (July 1, 2006 through June

30, 2007), County shall pay Contractor at the daily bed rate of THREE
DOLLARS AND FIFTY-NINE CENTS ($3.59) for Step Down services
and THIRTEEN DOLLARS AND FORTY-EIGHT CENTS ($13.48) for
Augmented services.

In any event, the maximum amount County shall be obligated to pay
for services rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed ONE
HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($190,065).

Payment for temporary absences shall be made according to the
following state policies as outlined in Department of Mental Health
Letter 86-01:

BOS Exhibit A & B Template — Page 4



Payment for temporary absence in the supplemental services

program and for life support services in residential care facilities

can be limited to seven (7) days per month. Such payment is

allowable only under all of the following conditions:

a) the absence is consistent with the client's service and
treatment plans;

b) the absence is necessary for the client's progress or
maintenance at this level of care;

c) the absence is planned, or anticipated; and

d) the absence, as well as the purpose(s) of the absence,
are documented.

Payment for temporary absence for purposes of acute hospital
or acute non-hospital (psychiatric health facility) treatment, or
for treatment in other facilities which meet Title 9 staffing
standards (Section 663), except as provided in section I,
paragraph 2(a) above, can be limited to ten (10) days per
month. Payment is allowable if such treatment is necessary for
the client to return to this level of care, i.e., in a residential care
facility, and if the purpose(s) is documented.

Budget modifications may be approved by the Director of Health
Services or her designee, subject to the maximum amount set forth in
Paragraph B.

The Director of Health is authorized to execute amendments and
modifications to this agreement, not to exceed an aggregate of
$25,000.

Monthly Reporting

1.

Payment by County to Contractor shall be monthly. Contractor
shall bill County on or before the tenth (10") working day of
each moenth for the prior month. Contractor shall submit an
original invoice only (faxes are not accepted), and shall include
a summary of services and changes for the month of service.

In addition contractor shall provide back-up to the invoice, which
shall include individual client days and the level of service
provided as well as a monthly admit and discharge sheet.

County reserves the right to modify the description of services
as the County deems necessary.

BOS Exhibit A & B Template — Page 5



If County or Contractor finds that performance is inadequate, at the
County’s discretion, a meeting may be called to discuss the causes for
the performance problem, and this Agreement may either be
renegotiated, allowed to continue to end of term, or terminated
pursuant to Paragraph 4 of this Agreement. Any unspent monies due
to performance failure may reduce the following year's agreement, if
any.

In the event this Agreement is terminated prior to June 30, 2007 the
Contractor shall be paid for services already provided pursuant to this
Agreement.

Contractor may bill and retain any Supplemental Security Income (SSl)
or State Supplemental Payment (SSP) income payable by clients for
room and board costs.

The Contractor shall not hold beneficiaries liable for debts in the event

“that the County becomes insolvent, for costs of covered services
provided under this or other contracts, referral or other arrangement
rather than from the County.

Claims Certification and Program Integrity

Anytime Contractor submits a claim to the County for reimbursement
for services provided under Exhibit A of this Agreement, Contractor
shall certify by signature that the claim is true and accurate by stating
the claim is submitted under the penalty of perjury under the laws of
the State of California.

The claim must include the following language and signature line at
the bottom of the form(s) and/or cover letter used to report the claim:

“Under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, |
hereby certify that this claim for services complies with all terms and
conditions referenced in the Agreement with San Mateo County.

Executed at California, on , 200 _
Signed Title
Agency I

BOS Exhibit A & B Template — Page 6



County of San Mateo
Contractor’s Declaration Form

I.  CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Contractor Name: | Burlingame Hacienda Phone: | 650.343.3661

Contact Person: | Anthony and Prema Thekkek Fax:

Address: | 1012 El Camino Real
Burlingame, CA 94010

Il. EQUAL BENEFITS (check one or more boxes)
Contractors with contracts in excess of $5,000 must treat spouses and domestic partners equally as to employee benefits.

§( Contractor complies with the County's Equal Benefits Ordinance by:
offering equal benefits to employees with spouses and employees with domestic partners.
I~  offering a cash equivalent payment to eligible employees in lieu of equal benefits.
=~  Contractor does not comply with the County's Equal Benefits Ordinance.

[~ Contractor is exempt from this requirement because:

r Contractor has no employees, does not provide benefits to employees’ spouses, or the contract is for $5,000
or less.

- Contractor is a party to a collective bargaining agreement that began on (date) and expires on
(date), and intends to offer equal benefits when said agreement expires.

lIl. NON-DISCRIMINATION (check appropriate box)

Finding(s) of discrimination have been issued against Contractor within the past year by the Equal Employment
™ Opportunity Commission, Fair Employment and Housing Commission, or other investigative entity. Please see
attached sheet of paper explaining the outcome(s) or remedy for the discrimination.
SZ No finding of discrimination has been issued in the past year against the Contractor by the Equal Employment
Opportunity Commission, Fair Employment and Housing Commission, or any other entity.

IV. EMPLOYEE JURY SERVICE (check one or more boxes)
Contractors with original or amended contracts in excess of $100,000 must have and adhere to a written policy that
provides its employees living in San Mateo County up to five days regular pay for actual jury service in the County.
[”  Contractor complies with the County's Employee Jury Service Ordinance.
[ Contractor does not comply with the County's Employee Jury Service Ordinance.
‘g Contractor is exempt from this requirement because:
¥ the contract is for $100,000 or less.

. Contractor is a party to a collective bargaining agreement that began on (date) and expires on
(date), and intends to comply when the collective bargaining agreement expires.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct,
and that | am authorized to bind this entity contractually.

@nq PL b bl L Awtowy  THEKCEK—

Signature Name
5-2-©7) A’DH!MS‘TWQ{—
Date Title

8-7-06 Page 1 of 1



Gl JIDO “o0o- [ ST~ -4

NOU-18-2084 18:24 KRISK Marfl .

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

MEMORANDUM

DATE: November 9, 2004
10: Priscilla Morse, Risk Management/Insurance Division

FROM: Mary Vozikes. Mental Health/FAX x2841/PONY #MLH 322

SUBJECT:  Contract Insurance Approval

CONTRACTOR NAME: Burlingame Haclendo

DOES THE CONTRACTOR TRAVEL AS PART OF CONTRACT SERVICES:  Yes

NUMBER QF EMPLOYEES WORKING FOR THE CONTRACTOR: Yes

DUTIES TO BE PERFORMED BY CONTRACTOR FOR COUNTY: See attached
COVERAGE: Amount Approve Waive Modify
Comprehensive General Liability: $1,000,000

Motor Vehicle Liabllity: 51,000,000 1/ |

Protesslional Liability: $1.000.000 L/

Worker's Compensation: S_ Yes 1/
REMARKS/COMMENTS:

\/WVWQ/QQ Y\/L/M/QJ\

SIGNATURE

TOTAL P.@2

NOU 18 2884 11:29 415 363 4864 PAGE. @2



v oave s 2iaes ¥ v 2w

v

vvu s o4 isswing

Livv

10/24/2006 TUE 15:24 FAX 949 376 6433 LIPPA INSURANCE SERVICES

gYVVLr vVL

@ 001/001

ACORD_ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 1012412006
TROGUCER | S Rae e TRIS CERTIFICATE 18 I88UED A6 A MATTER OF INFORMATION
Ligpliwasiee Sopdaom bk - _ONLY 'AND CONFERS NO' RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
lippagiearthlink.net : .| “HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOY AMEND, EXTEND OR
L e ALTER THE COVERAGE ABFORDED BY THE POLIGIES BELOW.
30100 Town Center, Suile 0-212
Laguna Niguel CA 02677 i INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE
w0 pulingame Hacienda | e i ! euncr American Healtheare Tsueanee Co . ©
1012 K1 Camino Real | INSVRERY, L s
Burlinpame CA 94010 | mouRERG;
| NSURER O,
] | mgyngs s
COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTGO BELOW HAVE DEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH REEP
MAY PCRYAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE FOUCIES DESCRIBEN HEREIN 1§ SURJE

FOR THE POL.ICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ECT YO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
CT TO ALl THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

. POUCIES, AQGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUCED BY PAID CLAIMB.- . o oo ; A
ISR YYPF_QF INGURANCE PO POLEY EFEECTIVE | POL EXPIRATION umrs
i | AHICUG011956-06 070112006 0710072007, - | BAHoccumner s 1000000
UX ] commErciar GENERAL Lisu Ty : : RS DAMAGE: (May 0600 JK8), 18 . ee e
I %) coawse vane | laccun i ; MED X (Any 250 porean] | 3
1 X | T'rofessionn] Linhilily : pergonnL & AoV try | s ... 1.000,000)
‘ ' oomraavoncawte s 3,000,000
! RENT AGRREGATE LT APPLICH PN, PRODICTS . COMPIOR AGE | § o
X l QLY i TS
AUTOMOBRE LIAGILITY ! I : &owwﬁu SINGLELIMIT |
ANY AUTO { A aecidiad)
A OWNI AUYOS ‘ . l i : ABOOILVINJL.KN 3
.| AAITDULED AUTOR, { 1P pesson)
_1 HIRED AUTOS 1 L By Ry s
i'm)u.(.wum AuTas ! I S
- ] : . | PROPERTY DAMAGE. i
| | | (1%er BECIOLN) !
i OANAQL LIADR.MTY . ‘ ! AT ONLY - RA ACCIDENT I £
L mwaary . f 1 | POTELAEIRE 1 L AR
LA 5 AUTO ONLY: s s
1-"—‘9‘” S R rAGH OCCURICNGE 1 g
i locouk | | ¢ Aned want. ACORECATE e
. ; 18
| veouenwe : B T
REYRNTION : 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND ; e anatue }",3?,"[ '
HLEREnE 5 SlgAwiaceoeny be
: . DISEASE . GA EA#OYER] §
I nr. ls

omicn

OCSCIPTION OF OPERATIONSA OCATIONS/VEHICLE S XELUY!

HONS ADDED BY UNDORIKME NTISPRCIAL PROVISIONS

K

Menin) Health Services :
At Mary V«\f.&c.\“

225 Y1h Ave, Ind Moor
San Matco

CANCELLATION

CERTIFICATE HOLDER | | ADDITIONAL INSURED; WSURCR LCTTER:

CA 94403

NOTICC TO THE CEATIACY

ACORD 25-S (7/07)

, SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOYE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLERD REFQRY, THI @XPIRATION
" BATE THRRROF, THR IBIUNG BZURER WALL IM\OH TO mall. y
HOLDCR NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO 30 QALL

paYS WRITTEN

e . Pavid AL Lippa

e

©® ACORD CORPORATION 1988



07 WRD 10:28 FAY 707 450 0954 PARSN, INC
07/06/2007 PRI 12:46 FAX 949 376 6435 LIPPA INSURANCE SERVICES

@oos/012

[ ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATG
(7/06/2007

PROMICKR

lippa@earthlink.net

Lippa Insuranee Services. ne.

30100 Town Center, Suite (0-212

THIS CERTIFICATE IS JSSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATR
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
| ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW,

Laguna Niguel CA 92677 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE
Buslingame Haciend s, Amerienn Healtheate Intwnee Co
1012 I:] Camino Real LI p—
Burlingame CA 94010 NI
ONSURERD. it -
i INSURBRILE |
COVERAGES

THE POLIGIES OF INSURANCE tISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN IS i
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT QR (THER ' \
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSUIRANCE AFFORDED Y THE POLICIES DESCIIBED HEREIN IS SUBIECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

SULD TO THE INSURED NAMED AROVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHS TANDING

POLICIES. AGOGRECGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAYHAVE BEEN RENUCEN BY PAIND CLAIMS.

DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH TRIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED Oft

i : GV ipinaTion
B YYPGOLINSYRANCE POLICY NMBIR Al e A L
A | gcrenad LassLiry ALICOG01 1956-07 070172007 07/0172008 _EAGH QGLURRCNCE. I‘. RN i
_X] GOMMERGIAL GENERAL LIATILITY g MGE Yoy poedem)_ 13
; Xl cuamsmnoe || ctoun | MGDEXP Ay gon ez,
X | Prafessiond Linbility PEISONAL & ADY INAAYY.._ 00
X% | ouerancanrcare_fs 3,000,000
GEML AGGREBATE LBAE AVPLIES PER, ——
X | poey ] TGy ] LOG
AUTOMODILE LIABILITY COMMNLD SUNGLY 184f( N
ARY AUTO (123 a0y -
_____ ALL OWNED AUTO BRI .
| serEBuLED AUTOS (Do) B .
_____ HIRED AEQS ROOILY Ry 5
NON.OWNIID AUTOY ; “f’_"’:’fﬂ"l__ _
— } PIOPEREY DAMAGE 5
1 (P cayicmy ¥
GARAGE LIADRTTY | AUTO ONLY - EA AGEIDENT | 5 .
...... ANY AUTO OIUER AN BT o T ———
AUTO ONLY A | 3
: reed
CXCEST LABILITY im(:uo(:(:ummncu - S
..... Joeeom (1AM MAOL paGreeare_ |3
o de smncms 08w * . v i
_{ DEDUCTINLE 1
RETENGON  § 3
L SYAS- 3118
\:onxms COMPENSATION AND . l W Uil P e
HPLOYERS 1LIABIITY
e £ A AGGEN f A
! LLDREARG AR
} 111, IBEASE ¢
oTnam x’

DLSCABTION OF OPCRATIONSH.OCATIONSATCIRGLESEXCIMHIONS ADUEL DY INDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CERTIFICATE HOLDER |

| Avuinonar msunto; meunce LerTeR:

CANCELLATION

Altention: Svliva Camavllle

AHOULD ANY OF THE ADOVE DESCRIDED POLICIES NE CANCELLED BEFQ{!E THE BXMRATION
DATE THEREOFR, THE 1SSUING INSUNRTL WL PNDEAVOR TO MAIL
NOTICFE TO THE, CERTIFICATI; N

" bavs warieN

1HER NAUGD TO THE LTFT. DUT FAILURG TO 0O SO SHALL,

IMIFOSE NO OALIGATION OR (IARILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER. TS AGENTS O
“\_.

WIPREATMTATIVES 3 * N\ \
Am%mm,f‘:ﬁgwﬁij,...-_}T\._.. TRV AL Lippa
; - N
ACORD 28-5{7/197)

® AGORD CORPORATION 1983

0001/001



U4/ 24724001 L4119 Al 9490 Ovul Lluv

[ I D S S O O e

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

SUCH INSURANCE AS RESPECTS THE INTEREST OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED BELOW WILL NOT BE
CANCELED OR OTHERWISE TERMINATED WITHOUT GIVING 10 DAYS PRIOR WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE
CERTIFICATE HOLDER, BUT IN NO EVENT SHALL THIS CERTIFICATE BE VALID MORE THAN 30 DAYS FROM
THE DATE WRITTEN. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CHANGE THE COVERAGE PROVIDED BY

ANY POLICY DESCRIBED BELOW.

This certifies that:  [X] STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY of Bloomington, (llincis
(] STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY of Bloomington, lllinois
] STATE FARM COUNTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF TEXAS of Dallas, Texas , or
[] STATE FARM INDEMNITY COMPANY of Bloomington, lllinois

has coverage in force for the following Named Insured as shown below:

—c
. NAMED INSURED: Thekkek, Prema & Antony
. ADDRESS OF NAMED INSURED: 901 Fagle Ridge Drive, Danville, CA. 94508
POLICY NUMBER 076 5217-F1§ 076 5217-F16
EFFECTIVE DATE
OF POLICY 12/06/06-06/16/07 06/16/07-12/06/07
1952 Ni 1952 Niss
DESCRIPTION OF conees oEm coneps T
VEHICLE (Including VIN) | 134EB32A1NC827220 | 1N4EB32A1NC827220
LIABILITY COVERAGE | XIYES  [JNO XIYES [INO OvYeEs [ONO J YES CJNO
LIMITS OF LIABILITY
a. Bodily Injury
Each Person 1,000,000 1,000,000
Each Accident 1,000,000 1,000,000
| b. Property Damage
‘ Each Accident 1,000,000 1,000,000
c. Bodily Injury &
| Property Damage
‘ Single Limit
Each Accident 1,000,000 1,000,000
PHYSICAL DAMAGE
COVERAGES O YES X NO [ YES X NO CJ YES CONO ] YES [INO
a. Comprehensive $ Deductibla | $ Deductible | $ Deductible | $ Deductible
Oyes XNO (OYEs [XINO Oyes [INO [J YES [JNO
b. Collision $ Deductible | $ Deductible | $ Deductible | $ Deductlble
EMPLOYERS NON-OWNED
CAR LABILITY cOverace | LJYES  [XINO Oyes [XINO [dYes [INO OYyes [NO
HIRED CAR LIABILITY
COVERAGE OYES [XNO OYEsS XNO [JYES [INO OvYes [JNO
FLEET - COVERAGE FOR
ALL OWNED AND LICENSED
| MOTOR VEHICLES A OYES [XNO OYEsS XNO OyYes [JNO O YES O NO
/ A
W%ﬁm Acent 05-2385 04/24/2007
SlgnatJre of Authorized Representative Title Agent's Code Number Date
Name and Address of Cenrtificate Holder Name and Address of Agent
{ COUNTY OF SAN MATEO Stuart J. Foon, Agent
| MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES State Farm Insurance
| 225 377" AVENUE 3200 Danville Blve, Ste. 23C
| THIRD FLOOR nlamo, CA 94507
| SAN MATEC, CA. 94403
i ..
| 5. Poon 05-2385
i ATTN: MARY VOZIKES N
| AT FIRE 57
| “ancord AFO FISGJ
INTERNAL STATE FARM USE ONLY: X Request pemnanent Certificate of Insurance for liability coverage.
122429 2 Rev, 06-10.2004 X Request Certificate Holder to be added as an Additional Insured.
APR 24 2087 16:33 925 831 1156 PARCGE.B1



maEr

Q00L/008

04/17/2007 TUE 12:12 FAX 707 450 0954 PARSN, INC
ate: &4/17/2007 Time: 9:47 AM To: @ 1-707-450-0954
page: 002-005

ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (BW/DDIYYYY]
4/17/2007

PRODUICER  (949) 582-5220 EAX: (949) 367-2933
| caxe DPravidexs Ynsurance RBrokers, Inc.
License Number 0C039392

THIS CERTNFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATYER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

26441 Crown Valley Parkway#200 ‘[

Mission Vie '!0 CA 92681 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC 8

Lot wumif s AZCh _Insurance Company

ANTONY & PREMA THEKKEK [InoUNER B ]
BURLINGAME HACIENDA INSURER C

1012 EL CAMINOC REAL | INSURER O R

BURLINGAME CA 94010 INSURER E:

COVERAGES

REQUIREMENY. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUME

THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY
T REMD NT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN,

EXCLUSIONS ANO CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES

AGGREGATE LMITS SHQWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLARBS e SN
POLIGY EFFECTIVE PRA
R INERD, TVPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER OATE (MWOL YY) PRETE pewnbimn LeuTs
CENERAL LIABILITY E\QD | Oé)lmn%mccﬁ h]
= WAMAGE TO 0
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (€2 oecuuce] ¥
CLAIMS MACC OCLLR MEN FXS [Ny o pefdon] 1
| PERSQNAL & ADYINJURY $
GENERAL AGGREGATE 13 ]
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLICS PCR. PRODJICTS - COMPIOP AGG |3
roucr | 1B% [ e
AUTOMOBA E LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE UMIT 3
ANY AUTO (Ea oxadsnl
ALL OWAED AUTOS DODBLY INJURY -
1| SCHEDULED AUTOS {Parpagon)
HRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
NON-OWRED AUTOS (Par scuident)
-
[ PROPCRTY DAMAG £ s
(Hor ecerdant)
CARAGE LIABILTY AUTOON: Y. FAACCIOENT [T
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN LaAcc IS
AUTO ONLY. aan IE
EXCETIAMBRELLA UABRMY EAQH QCLIIRRENGE < —
0CCWR CLAIMS MACE AGGREGATE,_ $
£
DCOUCTIOLE 3
RETENTION  § k3
WC STATL. GTH-
A mp&:ﬁ%mnm X lmm‘nmsl 1 t-s
ANY FHOPRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE C L _EACK ACODENT 3 1,000,000
s:::cizgﬁimwzm AAWCI 9073800 10/1/2006 | 10/1/2007 [v) DtFasE-FaPMPLOVEE [$ 1,000,000
SPEQAL PROVISIONS baiom £1 MHSEAST. POLICY LIMT_|$ 1,000,000
OTHER
OF SCRIPTION OF OP ERATIONSILOCATIONSVE-MTLE & EQ ULaNS ADDED BY BOORSEMENTISPECIAL PROVISIONS
DRAOF OF WORKERS COMPENSATIOR
¥ZZCEDT 10 DAYE NOTICE OF CANCELLATION FOR NOR-PAYMENT OF PREMIUM.
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

PREMA AND ANTONY THEKXKEK
BURLINGAME HACIENDA

1012 EL CAMINO REAL
BURLINGANE, CA 94010

BHOWLD Aav OF THE ABOVE DCSCIUBED POLICES BE CANCEWLED SEFOHE THE
EPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER. Wil ENTEAVOR YO MAIL
0
FAW URE YO DD 5O GHALL IMPOLE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABUTY OF ANY KIND \PON THE
INSURER_ 1TS AGENTS OR REPREJENTATVES.

DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLPER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT

AUTHO R ZED REPRE SENTATIVE .
<tﬂ. ...mf-a.-“

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

INKNZ4 1nnn nn AMSR S~

APR 18 2007 11:0@6

Wnler & XNIWes 1-mAaneint <aarac

Hal Roach/CHRISY
©ACORD CORPORATION 1988

Para i /Y

650344857 PAGE. @2




Fm:H & L Insurance To:Proof of Insurance tor Burlingame Hacienda (169U5/732841)

UY.UU UDISTIUIGIVII-DUU PgQ UIT-U I

ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MW/DDIYYYY)
5/31/2007

PRODUCER

(562)438-6452 FAX:
Brennan and Associates
5855 East Naples Plaza

(562)438-6752

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

Burlingame Hacienda
1012 E1 Camino Real
Burlingame

Antony & Prema Thekkek

Suite 306
Long Beach CA 90803 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED INSURER A Progressive Insurance

CA 94010

wsurers: Arch Insurance Company

INSURER C:

INSURER D:
INSURER E:

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCZ LISTED BELCW HAVE 3ZEN ISSUEC

TC THE NSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOC INDICATED NOTWITHSTANDING ANY
REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION CF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DCCUMENT WITH RZSPZCT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUEC OR MAY PERTAIN,
THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLIC ES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PCLICIES,
AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REJUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

|£qu§ ‘AN%%E TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER ?/HCEY(IHATDEE/TY’;{)E P%h’%ﬂ%«’ﬁn’??@%ﬁ” LIMITS
| GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCJURRENCE $
|| COMVERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Bégﬁ%%g%ﬁﬁﬁgﬁimgl $
CLAINS MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person: 3
. PERSONAL & ADV INJURY __|$
___J GENERAL AGGREGATE $
GENL AGGREGATE LIM T APPLIES PER PRODUCTS - COMP/OR AGD |§
j PO_ICY [_‘ FECT m LoC
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY &:;I\SE\I::\(EE';INGLE LG LI Y 1,000,000
ANY AUTO .
A ALL OWNZD AUTOS CA 01700276-5 5/19/2007 | 5/19/2008 | gopiLy INJURY
X | SCHEDULED ALTOR et perse ’
X | HIRED ALTOS BODILY INJURY &
X | NON-OWHED AUTOS (B seoa;
ool hivaai s 1,000,000
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT |$
:::1ANYAUTO OTHER THAN EAACC |$
AUTO ONLY A
EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCJRRENCE $
i:] QCCUR [::]CLMMSMADE AGGRIGATE $
3
:{ DEDUCTIBLE $
RETENTION _§ $
B | WORKERS COMPENSATION AND X | eI 1(’;5'
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNEEXECUTIVE E L. EACH ACCIDENT § 1,000,000
Ef;ff;gﬁgﬁiif”lUDED7 ZAWCIS073800 10/1/2006 | 10/1/2007 |E | DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEES 1,000,000
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E L DISEASE - POLICY LIWIT |$ 1,000,000

OTH:ZR

DESCRIPTION OF OPERAT(ONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS
RE: BURLINGAME HACIENDA AT 1012 EL CAMINO REAL, BURLINGAME ., CA 94010PROOF OF INSURANCE*EXCEPT 10 DAYS NOTICE OF
CANCELLATION FOR NON-PAYMENT OF PREMIUM

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

(650)573-2841

SAN MATEO COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH

! ATTN: MARY

\ 225 37TH AVE.
‘ SAN MATEO, CA
!

1

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

INQN2R intasynan

MAY 31 2087 B6:38

ROOM 320
94403

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIZS BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE

EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE iSSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL
30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT. BUT
FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE

INSURER. ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE =

Rwach Hal /CERISY
© ACORD CORPQORATION 1388

Pane 1 A2

Fax PAGE.B1



“m-H & L Insurance To:Creekside insurance for san mateo (16505732841) 08:29 U5/31/0/GM [ -5:00 Pg UZ-UZ

| IMPORTANT

If the certificate holcer is en ADDITIONAL INSURED, the poicy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this
certificate does not cenfer rights to the certificate ho cer in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBRCGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policias may rsquire an
endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such
endorsement(s)

DISCLAIMER

Tne Cedificate oF Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing
insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively
amend. extend or alter the ccverage afforded by the policies listed hereon.

ACORD 25 (2001/08)
INS025 (0108) 052

Sace 2ot 2

MAY 31 2087 B6:B86 Fax PAGE. 82



